ZREESHME | S ERAH (X3 3UR) AR FEfR
Designated time | . L
N1 | forassembing  Language Knowledgo (Vocabulary / Gramman)Reading | Listering
14:00 ' 14:30 ~ 16:20 17:00 ~ 17:55
' ; (110 43 / minutes) (55 % / minutes)
ZREESHE | SR (X -3 3UR) - AR FEfR
Designated time | : L
N2 | forassempling | -eneuade Knowledge { Vocabulany/ Bramman) Readng . oM
9:00 ' 9:30 ~ 11:15 i 12:00 ~ 12:50
' ; (105 43 / minutes) (50 %3 / minutes)
SHREEQEYE | SHENE(XTF B L EBRMBCUR) R EEfR
Designated time anguage Knowledge Language Knowledge Listenin
N3 | _forassembling | (Vocabulary) i ! (Grammar) & Reading  : 9_ __________
14-00 14:30 ~ 15:00 15:25 ~ 16:35 17:00 ~ 17:40
' . (30 % / minutes) (70 %4 / minutes) (40 %3 / minutes)
ZEREL SRR ; SREME (XF-EE) RN CUX) R HEfE
Designated time anguage Knowledge Language Knowledge Listenin
N4 | _forassembling | (Vocabulary) . . _(Grammar) &Reading @ S_J_ __________
12:00 14:30 ~ 14:55 ' 15:20 ~ 16:15 i 17:00 ~ 17:35
' : (25 43 / minutes) (55 43 / minutes) (35 43 / minutes)
ZREL SRR EEEnfﬂn‘e’ﬂz(S{% -EEE) = LRI (OUX) - Fefig Ry
Designated time anguage Knowledge Language Knowledge Listenin
NS | forassembling | (Vocabulary) . . (Grammar) &Reading @ S_J_ __________

9:30 ~ 9:50
(20 %3 / minutes)

10:20 ~ 11:00
(40 %4 / minutes)

12:00 ~ 12:30
(30 43 / minutes)

PLEASE USE ONLY PUBLIC TRANSPORT *NO PARKING AVAILABLE*

For Kuala Lumpur, test site will remain @Confucian Private Secondary School




AM PM
level|class| from to pax total level|class| from to pax total
BL5-1| 20001 20041 41 BL5-7 10001 10080 80
BL5-2 | 20042 20082 41 BL6-7 10081 10160 80
BL5-3 | 20083 20123 41 N1 BL8-3 10161 10200 40 319
BL5-4 | 20124 20164 41 BL8-4 10201 10240 40
BL5-5| 20165 20205 41 BL8-5 10241 10280 40
N2 BL5-6 | 20206 20246 41 488 BL8-6 10281 10319 39
BL6-1 | 20247 20287 41 BL5-1 30001 30042 42
BL6-2 | 20288 20328 41 BL5-2 30043 30084 42
BL6-3 | 20329 20368 40 BL5-3 30085 30126 42
BL6-4 | 20369 20408 40 BL5-4 30127 30168 42
BL6-5| 20409 20448 40 BL5-5 30169 30210 42
BL6-6 | 20449 20488 40 N3 BL5-6 30211 30252 42 503
A-B 50001 50040 40 BL6-1 30253 30294 42
C-D 50041 50080 40 BL6-2 30295 30336 42
E-F 50081 50120 40 BL6-3 30337 30378 42
G-H 50121 50160 40 BL6-4 30379 30420 42
1-J 50161 50200 40 BL6-5 30421 30462 42
K-L 50201 50240 40 BL6-6 30463 30503 41
M-N 50241 50280 40 A-B 40001 40040 40
N5 | O-P 50281 50320 40 558 C-D 40041 40080 40
Q-R | 50321 50360 40 E-F 40081 40120 40
S-T 50361 50400 40 G-H 40121 40160 40
BL8-3| 50401 50440 40 I-J 40161 40200 40
BL8-4 | 50441 50480 40 N4 K-L 40201 40240 40 390
BL8-5| 50481 50520 40 M-N | 40241 40280 40
BL8-6 | 50521 50558 38 O-P 40281 40320 40
Q-R 40321 40355 35
S-T 40356 40390 35




